
Zt.—Conditional Grants and Shared-Cost Programs as at Mid-1966 

Department and Project 
Year 

Estab
lished 

Basis of Provincial Apportionment 
of Federal Funds 

Provinces 
Participating1 

Provincial 
Share2 

Maximum 
Limitation 
on Grant3 

Federal 
Contribution 

1964-65* 

Agriculture— 
Premiums on purebred sires, etc 
Freight assistance on livestock shipments to Royal 

Winter Fair 
4-H Club Activities 
Potato Warehouse Construction 

Agricultural Lime Assistance 
Land Protection and Reclamation— 

Riding and Duck Mountains 
St. Mary's Irrigation 
Bow River Irrigation 
Assiniboine River— 

Shellmouth Dam and Portage Diversion 
South Saskatchewan Dam (dams and reservoir)., 
Assistance in Fodder Transportation 

Crop loss compensation 
Crop Insurance 

Indemnity for Losses due to Disease— 
Rabies 

Barberry eradication 

Citizenship and Immigration— 
Hospitalization and welfare of indigent immigrants 
Instruction for immigrants 
Fur conservation 

Roads on and to Indian Reserves— 
Saskatchewan Region 
Six Nations Reserve 

Non-reserve Schools for Indians— 
Capital contribution 

Instructional contribution 

Community Development 
Economic Development 

Welfare services to Indians 

For footnotes, see end of table, p. 1056. 

1913 

1946 
1900 
1947 

1943 

1949 
1950 
1950 

1962 
1958 

ad hoc 

ad hoo 
1961 

1959 
1964 

1947 
1964 
1939 

ad hoc 
ad hoc 

ad hoc 

1948 

1961 
1964 
1960 

Extent of provincial programs 

Extent of provincial programs 
Extent of provincial programs 
Estimated cost 

Extent of provincial programs 

Estimated cost 
Estimated cost 
Estimated cost 

Estimated cost 
Estimated cost 
Estimated cost 

Estimated cost 
Extent of provincial programs 

Incidence of disease 
Extent of provincial programs. 

Estimated cost 
Extent of provincial programs. 
Extent of provincial programs. 

Estimated cost 
Estimated cost 

Estimated cost 

Estimated tuition costs 

Recurring costs 
Estimated cost 
Specified in each agreement... 

10 

9 (Ont.) 
10 

P.E.I . , Man., 
Sask., B.C. 
7 (Prairie) 

Man. 
Alta. 
Alta. 

Man. 

N.S., Man., 
Sask., B.C. 

P.E.I . , Man., 
Sask. 

Que., Ont. 
Que., Ont. 

9 (N.B.) 
9 (Que.) 

Ont., Man., 
Sask., Alta. 

Sask. 
Ont. 

various school 
districts 

various school 
districts 
Prairie 

Ont., Man., Sask. 
Ont., Man., Alta. 

p.c. 

25 
50 

37} 
40 

50 

50 
25 

50 
50 

0-50 of 
admin, costs 

60 
50 

50 
50 

40-50 

60 
50-80 

ratio white 
to Indian 
children 

0-50 

O 
O 

O 
O 

F 
F 
F 

O 
P 

O 
FP 

O 
O 

o 
o 

o 
o 

o 
F 
O 

varies 

$'000 

55 

29 
135 

1,584 

1,359 
1,220 

701 
14,238 

503 

487 

19 
92 

31 
260 

187 

108,536 
2,416,319 

5,290 
75 

167 
125 


