## 22.—Conditional Grants and Shared-Cost Programs as at Mid-1966

					<del></del>	
Department and Project	Year Estab- lished	Basis of Provincial Apportionment of Federal Funds	Provinces Participating	Provincial Share <sup>2</sup>	Maximum Limitation on Grant <sup>3</sup>	Federal Contribution 1964-654
Advantage				p.c.	<del></del>	\$,000
Agriculture— Premiums on purebred sires, etc Freight assistance on livestock shipments to Royal	1913	Extent of provincial programs	10		5	55
Winter Fair.  4-H Club Activities. Potato Warehouse Construction	1946 1900 1947	Extent of provincial programs	10	25 50	8	29 135
Agricultural Lime Assistance	1943	Extent of provincial programs	l Sask B.C.	37 <del>]</del> 40	8	1,584
Land Protection and Reclamation— Riding and Duck Mountains St. Mary's Irrigation. Bow River Irrigation.	1949 1950 1950	Estimated cost Estimated cost	Alta.	50	F F F	1,359 1,220
Assiniboine River— Shellmouth Dam and Portage Diversion South Saskatchewan Dam (dams and reservoir) Assistance in Fodder Transportation	1962 1958 ad hoc	Estimated cost	Sask.	50 25	O P	701 14,238
Crop loss compensation	ad hoe 1961	Estimated cost.  Extent of provincial programs.	Sask., B.C. P.E.I., Man.,	50 50 0-50 of	O FP	503
Indemnity for Losses due to Disease— Rabies	19 <b>59</b> 1964	Incidence of disease	Sask. Que., Ont. Que., Ont.	admin. costs	0	487 19 92
Citizenship and Immigration—						32
Hospitalization and welfare of indigent immigrants. Instruction for immigrants. Fur conservation	1947 1964 1939	Estimated cost.  Extent of provincial programs.  Extent of provincial programs.	f 9 (One.)	50 50	8	31 260
Roads on and to Indian Reserves—	1900	Date of provincial programs	Sask., Alta.	40-50	F	187
Saskatchewan Region	ad hoc ad hoc	Estimated cost	Sask. Ont.	50 50-80	8	108,536 2,416,319
Capital contribution.	ad hoe	Estimated cost	various school districts	ratio white to Indian children	0	
Instructional contribution	1948	Estimated tuition costs		curaren	•	
Community Development	1961 1964 1960	Recurring costs	Ont., Man., Sask.	- 6 0-50	O F O varies	5,290 75 167 125

For footnotes, see end of table, p. 1056.